200 East Santa Clara Street

o M Clty of San José San José, CA 95113
SANJOSE

CAPITAL OF SILICON VALLEY

Legislation Text

File #: 19-668, Version: 1

Amendment to Agreement with Hanson Bridgett LLP for Legal Services Related to Preservation of
Benefit Plan Retirees Association, et al v. City of San José, et al. - DEFERRED

Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Attorney to negotiate and execute a Fifth Amendment to the agreement
with Hanson Bridgett LLP for legal services related to Preservation of Benefit Plan Retirees Association, et al
v. City of San José, et al, to increase the compensation by $100,000, for a total amount not to exceed
$1,000,000.

CEQA: Not a Project; File No. PP17-003, Agreements/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical
changes to the environment. (City Attorney)

DEFERRED TO 9/10/19 PER CITY ATTORNEY

City of San José Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/9/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

